

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 340 of 2026**

Hindustan Shipyard Staff Cooperative Building Society Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others ...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant: Mr. Akula Sri Krishna Sai Bhargav

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr. Jangala Naga Venkatatirumala
Rao,
Mr. Vema Ramanjaneyulu,
Mr. Sita Ram Chaparla,
GP for Cooperation**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 2nd April 2026****P C :**

List for consideration on 30.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn