



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-57
[3580]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 340 of 2026

Hindustan Shipyard Staff Cooperative Building Society Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Akula Sri Krishna Sai Bhargav

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Cooperation – R1 to R6

Mr. M. S. Khan – R7

Mr. Sita Ram Chaparla – R9

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 30th April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent No.7 prays for some time to address arguments.

At his request, adjourned to 25.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs