

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 340 of 2026 along with
WA.No.621 of 2026****WA.No.340 of 2026**

Hindustan Shipyard Staff Cooperative Building Society Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 6th August, 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Appellant(s) : Mr Akula Sri Krishna Sai Bhargav –
WA.No.340 of 2026
Ms Moguluru Iswarya – WA.No.621 of
2026

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Cooperation, Mr M S Khan,
Mr Sita Ram Chaparla, Mr Mangena
Sree Rama Rao for Mr Jangala Naga
Venkatatirumala Rao

P C :

At request of learned counsel for appellants in WA.No.621 of 2026,
adjourned to 13.08.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl