

APHC010148452026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.Nos:-15 &
15.1
[3584]**

**WRIT APPEAL No.340 of 2026 along with
W.A.No.621 of 2026**

W.A.No.340 of 2026:-

Hindustan Shipyard Staff Cooperative Building Society Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 13th August 2026

Present :

Advocate for Appellants : Sri Akula Sri Krishna Sai Bhargav
(W.A.No.340 of 2026),

Ms. Moguluru Iswarya (W.A.No.621 of
2026)

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Cooperation,

Sri Sita Ram Chaparla,

Sri Mangena Sree Rama Rao
representing Sri Jangala Naga
Venkata Tirumala Rao,

Sri Vema Ramanjaneyulu.

P C :

Judgment reserved.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of aforementioned connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD